NOTICE TO THE BAR
ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE CLE INELIGIBLE LIST

The Board on Continuing Legal Education declares that the following New Jersey attorneys have
complied with the requirements of R.1:42-1 and therefore are hereby removed from the list of
attorneys declared ineligible to practice law by the Supreme Court’s November 12, 2014 Order,
which ineligibility was effective November 17, 2014.

Balaban, Nona 1994 Monmouth
Barton, Erin F. 2003 Out of State
Becker, Donald William 1991 Bergen
Cantrella, Victoria Marie 2010 Out of State
Corkery, Nicole Estelle 1995 Out of State
Culleton, Christopher J. 1996 Out of State
Despotovich, Dean John 1980 Morris
Evans, George Stuart, Jr. 1990 Out of State
Felzer, Todd M. 1995 Out of State
Frishberg, Aaron David 1987 Out of State
Guzzardo, Joseph P. 2005 Out of State
Hager, Joshua 2001 Out of State
Jeannopoulos, John Constanti 1987 Out of State
Jordan, Patrick J.V. 2008 Essex
Kennedy, Michael Ward 1988 Ocean
Malanga, Kevin J. 1982 Essex
McCabe-Chiacchio, Lee Ann 1992 Out of State
Mingione, Phyllis M. 1986 Out of State
Nissenbaum, Yitzy 2009 Out of State
Pearson, Fredric H. 1975 Union
Perry, Jonathan D. 1999 Out of State
Rabij, Myron B. 1991 Out of State
Race, Glenn M. 2006 Out of State
Robbins, Christine Marie 2002 Out of State

Salkowski, Robert F. 1992 Out of State



Selman, Richard M.
Shapiro, Edward M.
Sica, Gary P.

Stamell, Jared B.
Temchine, Daly D.
Tomlin, Nicole Claire
Ward, John F.

Williamson, Thomas D.

Dated: June 10, 2015

1981
1989
1999
1975
1969
2008
1993
1976

Board on Continuing Legal Education

Wendy L. Weiss, Counsel

Bergen
Essex
Monmouth
Out of State
Out of State
Monmouth
Out of State

Essex



