NOTICE TO THE BAR

ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE CLE INELIGIBLE LIST

The Board on Continuing Legal Education declares that the following New Jersey attorneys have complied with the requirements of <u>R.</u>1:42-1 and therefore are hereby removed from the list of attorneys declared ineligible to practice law by the Supreme Court's November 12, 2014 Order, which ineligibility was effective November 17, 2014.

Balaban, Nona	1994	Monmouth
Barton, Erin F.	2003	Out of State
Becker, Donald William	1991	Bergen
Cantrella, Victoria Marie	2010	Out of State
Corkery, Nicole Estelle	1995	Out of State
Culleton, Christopher J.	1996	Out of State
Despotovich, Dean John	1980	Morris
Evans, George Stuart, Jr.	1990	Out of State
Felzer, Todd M.	1995	Out of State
Frishberg, Aaron David	1987	Out of State
Guzzardo, Joseph P.	2005	Out of State
Hager, Joshua	2001	Out of State
Jeannopoulos, John Constanti	1987	Out of State
Jordan, Patrick J.V.	2008	Essex
Kennedy, Michael Ward	1988	Ocean
Malanga, Kevin J.	1982	Essex
McCabe-Chiacchio, Lee Ann	1992	Out of State
Mingione, Phyllis M.	1986	Out of State
Nissenbaum, Yitzy	2009	Out of State
Pearson, Fredric H.	1975	Union
Perry, Jonathan D.	1999	Out of State
Rabij, Myron B.	1991	Out of State
Race, Glenn M.	2006	Out of State
Robbins, Christine Marie	2002	Out of State
Salkowski, Robert F.	1992	Out of State

Selman, Richard M.	1981	Bergen
Shapiro, Edward M.	1989	Essex
Sica, Gary P.	1999	Monmouth
Stamell, Jared B.	1975	Out of State
Temchine, Daly D.	1969	Out of State
Tomlin, Nicole Claire	2008	Monmouth
Ward, John F.	1993	Out of State
Williamson, Thomas D.	1976	Essex

Dated: June 10, 2015 Board on Continuing Legal Education Wendy L. Weiss, Counsel